
2019 GKCOA VOLLEYBALL MEETING #4 
Sun., Sept. 8, 2019 – Lee’s Summit High School (4:30-6:00pm) 
 
DATES TO REMEMBER: 
Mon., Sept. 9   Part II test deadline (www.mshsaa.org)  
Fri., Sept. 13   MSHSAA post-season application due (www.mshsaa.org)  
Sun., Oct. 6   Online only meeting on YouTube (web address/time TBA) 
Sat., Oct. 12   Middle school season-ending tournaments 
Mon., Oct. 28- 
  Thurs., Oct. 31   Districts 
Sat., Nov. 2   Sectionals 
Fri., Nov. 8- 
  Sat., Nov. 9   State in Cape Girardeau 
 

WE WILL NOT WATCH THE RULES REVIEW VIDEO OR  
TAKE THE PART II TEST TOGETHER AT A GKCOA MEETING THIS YEAR 

 
AGENDA: 
Ken Corum – GKCOA Vice President of Volleyball  DROPBOX:  goo.gl/QqNWGM 
ken.corum@nkcschools.org Cell:  816-519-4705 Twitter:  @kcorum 
 

1. The concussion video 
2. Assignor announcements 
3. Part II exam questions 
4. Post-season assignments 
5. Ball handling 
6. Officiating club volleyball 
7. The debrief 
8. Q & A 
9. Next “meeting” 

 
THE DEBRIEF:   GIVING FEEDBACK:  RECEIVING FEEDBACK: 
- Find area away from court  - Critique situation, not person - Hit pause on initial 
- R1 leads    - Critique + compliment     reaction 
- Topics:  ballhandling, back row,  - Specific feedback  - It’s not personal 
   player/coach interaction,   - Use questions, not statements - Listen - only  
   communication b/w officials,  - Give recommendations     suggestions 
   specific plays, assisting partner,      - Avoid, “Yeah, but…” 
   how you can improve       - Say thank you 
- 5 minutes        - Follow up? 
 


